Tab settings = S V NND 10 200 F To the Honorable Commissioner of Paysolaha.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  10 Limited Partnership L.P.  10 Limited Partnership L.P.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes @ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Technology Patents, LLC Internal Address:  3. Nature of conveyance:  2. Session Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes @ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  2. Name and address: P.O. Box 569]  Security Agreement © Change of Name  Other City: Derwood State: MD ZIP: 20855  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes @ No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  8. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph A. Rhoa  Internal Address:  Limitak, Berenato, Longacre & Shoulte  Street Addr	FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev 6-53)	ORDA 11	-03-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Participate  1. Name of correging party(ies):  10 Limited Partnership LLP  Additional name(t) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes © No  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1. Name of correging party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:Technology Patents, LLC		∞ F		atom and mademan of the
1. Name of correveying party(les)  1. Name of correveying party(les)  1. Name of correveying party(les)  1. Limited Partnershill LIP  Additional name(s) of conveyance:  (ii) Assignment   Merger   Street Address: P.O. Box 5691    2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Technology Patents, LLC    Internal Address: P.O. Box 5691    Security Agreement   Change of Name   City   Derwood   State: MD   ZIP: 20835    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Ves (g) No    4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A Patent Application No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)   S. 880, 536   S. 932, 941    Additional numbers attached?   Ves (g) No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A Patent Application No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)   S. 880, 536   S. 932, 941    Additional numbers attached?   Ves (g) No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maled:  Name: Joseph A. Rhoa   T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Tab settings □□□□ ▼ MIC 10 25	1,1000.000		<b>▼ ▼</b> \$
Name: Technology Patents, LLC   Internal Address:   New York   Name: Technology Patents, LLC   Internal Address:   Name: Technology Patents, LLC   Inter	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents/and I	01190154	nal documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying pany(ses) attached? □ Yes ② No  3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Merger □ Scurity Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ City: Derwood State: MD ZIP: 20855  Execution Date: Oct. 20, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ② No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph A. Rhoa Internal Address: □ Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph A. Rhoa Internal Address: □ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ③ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 □  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0548  City: Berheada State: MD ZIP: 20817  City: Berheada State: MD ZIP: 20817  Do Not Use This SPACE  1. Or State and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1. Or State and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1. Or State and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1. Or State and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1. Or State and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1. Or State and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1. Or State and correct and document.  1. Or State and correct and document.  1. Or State and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1. Or State and correct and document.	Name of conveying party(ies):	OCT 2 8 1999		• • • • •
3. Nature of conveyance:    Merger	IO Limited Partnership	LLP	Name: Technol	Logy Patents, LLC
Street Address: P.O. Box 5691   Change of Name   City: Derwood   State: MD ZIP: 20855	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? Q Yes Q No	Internal Address:	
City: _Derwood	3. Nature of conveyance:			
City: Derwood State: MD ZIP: 20855  Execution Date: Oct. 20, 1999  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  8. Patent No.(s)  8. Patent No.(s)  9. \$880,536  5,952,941  Additional numbers attached? Ves No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph A. Rhoa  Internal Address:    City: Derwood   State: MD ZIP: 20815   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No    A Patent Application No.(s)	△ Assignment  □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	☐ Merger	Street Address:	P.O. Box 5691
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement 5	☐ Change of Name		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/972,394  09/251,217  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes & No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Joseph A. Rhoa  Internal Address:	□ Other		City: Derwood	State: MD ZIP: 20855
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/972,394  09/251,217  Additional numbers attached?	Execution Date: Oct. 20, 1999	9	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? □ Yes 💆 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/972, 394  09/251, 217  Additional numbers attached?	Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🕉 No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: _Joseph A. Rhoa	If this document is being filed together	with a new application	n, the execution date of the	application is:
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🕉 No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: _Joseph A. Rhoa	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🕉 No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: _Joseph A. Rhoa			5,880,536	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: _Joseph A. Rhoa	09/231,217			
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Joseph A. Rhoa		Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖸 Yes 🗱 No	
Internal Address:    Authorized to be charged to deposit account	• •	•	6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: 4
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address:  Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & White  6550 Rock Spring Drive, Ste. 240  City: Berhesda State: MD ZIP: 20817 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  /02/1999 ITHAI1 00000121 08972394 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  FC-581 40.00 00  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph A. Rhoa  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3 Deposit account number:  6. Deposit account number:  6. Statement account number:  6. Statement and signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  7. O Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  8. Deposit account number:  6. Statement account number:	Name: Joseph A. Rhoa		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$40.00
Street Address: Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & Street Address: White 8. Deposit account number:  6550 Rock Spring Drive, Ste. 240  City: Berhesda State: MD ZIP: 20817 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  702/1999 NTHAI1 00000121 08972394 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  FC:581  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph A. Rhoa  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. 4217.350; 160	Internal Address:		₫ Enclosed	
Street Address: Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & Street Address: White 8. Deposit account number:  6550 Rock Spring Drive, Ste. 240  City: Berhesda State: MD ZIP: 20817 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  702/1999 NTHAI1 00000121 08972394 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  FC:581  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph A. Rhoa  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. 4217.350; 160			☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: White  6550 Rock Spring Drive, Ste. 240  City: Bethesda State: MD ZIP: 20817 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  702/1999 NTHAI1 00000121 08972394 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  FC:581  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph A. Rhoa  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. Deposit account number:  50-0548  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  FC:581  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph A. Rhoa  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	×			
City: Bethesda State: MD ZIP: 20817 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  /02/1999 NTHAI1 00000121 08972394 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  FC:581 40.00 0P  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph A. Rhoa  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. 4217.350; 160	Liniak, Berenato Street Address: White	o, Longacre &	8. Deposit account nun	nber:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  FC-581  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph A. Rhoa  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. Joseph A. Rhoa  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. Joseph A. Rhoa  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. Joseph A. Rhoa  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. Joseph A. Rhoa  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. Joseph A. Rhoa  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. Joseph A. Rhoa  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	6550 Rock Spring Drive, Ste. 240		50-0548	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph A. Rhoa  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. Joseph A. Rhoa  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. Joseph A. Rhoa  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. Joseph A. Rhoa  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Name of Person Signing	City: Bethesda State: MD	ZIP: 20817	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph A. Rhoa  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. Date 4217.350; 160	/02/1999 NTHAI1 00000121 08972394 ı	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph A. Rhoa  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. Joseph A. Rhoa  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. Joseph A. Rhoa  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. Joseph A. Rhoa  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. Joseph A. Rhoa  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3. Joseph A. Rhoa  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	1			
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date 4217.350; 160	To the best of my knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date 4217.350; 160	Joseph A. Rhoa			19/75/99
271 0 270	Name of Person Signing		•	0 4017 050 160
				071 6 070

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington. D.C. 20231

## PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IO Limited Partnership, LLP, having a place of business at P.O. Box 5691, Derwood, Maryland 20855 (Assignor), is the owner of the patents and patent applications appended here (Patent Rights) which are granted or pending in the Patent Offices noted;

WHEREAS, Technology Patents, LLC, P.O. Box 5691, Derwood, Maryland 20855 (Assignee) is the purchaser of Patent Rights of IO Limited Partnership, LLP.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the purchase of the said Patent Rights for the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all title and interest in such patent rights, including any divisions, continuations, foreign counterparts or reissues thereof together with the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement. Such sale, assignment and transfer to be effective as of the date of last signature hereto.

Technology Patents, LLC

By: Aris Mardirossian, Manager

Dated:

IO Limited Partnership, LLP

By: Aris Mardingssian, Officer, T. Tavia Co

Dated: 10/40/99

## **APPENDIX - PATENT RIGHTS**

Patent No.	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
5,880,536	Aris Mardirossian	CUSTOMER SIDE POWER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM INCLUDING AUXILIARY FUEL CELL FOR REDUCING POTENTIAL PEAK LOAD UPON UTILITIES AND PROVIDING ELECTRIC POWER FOR AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT	3/9/99
5,952,941	Aris Mardirossian	SATELLITE TRAFFIC CONTROL AND TICKETING SYSTEM	9/1 <b>4/99</b>
Appl'n. No.	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date
08/972,394	Aris Mardirossian	LAND MINE ARMING/ DISARMING SYSTEM	11/18/97
09/251,217 Cont.	Aris Mardirossian	CUSTOMER SIDE POWER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM INCLUDING AUXILIARY	2/16/99

**RECORDED: 10/28/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010340 FRAME: 0814